CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1330.

SEP 3 6 E

A BY-LAW to amond "Local Improvement Construction By-law No. 17, 1931."

WHEREAS Local Improvement Construction By-law No. 17, 1931 provides in part for construction of Four foot (4) cement concrete sidewalk upon the West side of Nelson Avenue from Maple Avenue to Irving Street.

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it inadvisable to complete the work as undertaken.

AND WHEREAS the special assessment roll with respect to the work undertaken has not been made and confirmed as provided by the Local Improvement Act.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

1. Paragraph One (1) of the "Local Improvement Construction By-law No. 17, 1931" is hereby repealed and the following is substituted therefor as paragraph One (1):-

"1. That a Four (4) foot cement concrete sidewalk be constructed upon the west side of Fern Avenue from unnamed Street between Bonsor Avenue and Fern Avenue northerly to Irving Street and upon the north side of said unnamed street from Fern Avenue to lane west of Fern Avenue, and upon the south side of Irving Street from Nelson Avenue to lane west of Nelson Avenue, and upon the East side of Fern Avenue from the B. C. E. R. Right-of-way northerly to Nelson Avenue, and upon the west side of Nelson Avenue from Fern Avenue to Irving Street, as a local improvement under the provisions of the "Local Improvement Act." 2. This By-law may be cited as "LOCAL IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION BY-LAW NO. 17, 1930, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1931."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Twenty-fourth (24th) day of August, A.D. 1931.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Thirty-first (31st) day of August, A.D. 1931.



92 thand No.

REEVE.

Cuthing G. Myore,

CLERK.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by the Municipal Council on the Thirty-first (31st) day of August, A.D. 1931.

Cuther G. Morre CLERK.

- 2 -